- 8/21/06



•	103295766
To:	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
Pleas	se record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Networks Associates Technology, Inc.
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: McAfee, Inc. Address: 3965 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, CA 95054
3,	Nature of conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Record to correct incorrect Application Number 09/785,215 on previously recorded merger document at reel 016593 and frame 0812
	Execution Date: 11/19/2004
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09/785,216
	The title of the (new) application is:
	USER ALERTS IN AN ANTI COMPUTER VIRUS SYSTEM
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
	Zilka-Korab, PC P.O. Box 721120 San Jose, CA 95172-1120 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: I
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No. NAI1P503)
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Date	Kevin V. Zjika
08/25/2006 DBYRNE	00000083 501351 09785216 Registration No. 41,429
01 FC:8021	10.00 DA

Attorney Docket No. NAI1P503/00.147.01

(Revised 01/96)

PATENT REEL: 018182 FRAME: 0338

\$2400.00 501351 0961133

11 F

ノ ひなんしょんという 700199620

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

a)

Networks Associates Technology, Inc.,

3965 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, CA 95054

Name and address of receiving party(ics): 2.

Name: Address: McAfee, Inc.

3965 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, CA 95054

3. Nature of conveyance

Assignment

Other

Security Agreement

Change of Nume License Agreement

Merger

Execution Date: November 19, 2004

4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):

> Docket No. 00.020.01 ADAPTIVE COMPUTER VIRUS SCANNING US Application 09/611,338 Filed: July 6, 2000

Docket No. 00,099.01 UPDATING COMPUTER FILES US Application 09/633,358 Filed: August 4, 2000

Docket No. 00,147,01 USER ALERTS IN AN ANTI COMPUTER VIRUS SYSTEM US Application 09/785,215 Filed: February 20, 2001

Docket No. 00.160.01 TEST DRIVER SELECTION US Application 09/785,245 Filed: February 20, 2001

Docket No. 00,163,01 SOFTWARE AUDIT SYSTEM US Application 09/785,222 Filed: February 20, 2001

Docket No. 00.164.01 MECHANISMS FOR BANNING COMPUTER PROGRAMS FROM USE US Application 09/809,073 Filed: March 16, 2001

-1-

Docket No. 00.165.01 CACHE HINTS FOR COMPUTER FILE ACCESS US Patent 6,721,847

(Revised 01/96)

PATENT

Docket No. 00.174.01 UNWANTED E-MAIL FILTERING US Application 09/785,240 Filed: February 20, 2001

BAUG. 21. 2006 11:16AM

Docket No. 00,177,01 DETECTING COMPUTER PROGRAMS WITHIN PACKED COMPUTER FILES US Application 09/912,389 Filed: July 26, 2001

Docket No. 01.005.01 SEARCHING FOR SEQUENCES OF CHARACTER DATA US Patent 6,768,991

Docket No. 01.009.01 TEST DRIVER ORDERING US Patent 6,898,712

Docket No. 01.010.01 REPAIRING ALTERATIONS TO COMPUTER FILES US Application 09/854,457 Filed: May 15, 2001

Docket No. 01.011.01 DETECTING MALICIOUS ALTERATION OF STORED COMPUTER FILES US Application 09/854,493 Filed; May 15, 2001

Docket No. 01.018.01 UPDATE STATUS ALERTING FOR A MALWARE SCANNER US Application 09/938,489 Filed: August 27, 2001

Docket No. 01.021.01 EVENT REPORTING BETWEEN A REPORTING COMPUTER AND A RECEIVING COMPUTER US Application 09/854,492 Filed: May 15, 2001

Docket No. 01.026.01 **ENCRYPTED DATA FILE TRANSMISSION** US Application 09/879,056 Filed: June 13, 2001

Docket No. 01.027.01 SCANNING COMPUTER FILES FOR SPECIFIED CONTENT US Application 09/861,058 Piled: June 15, 2001

Docket No. 01.031.01 DATA SCANNING FOR UPDATABLE PREDEFINED PROPERTIES US Patent 6,836,860

Docket No. 01.036.01 CHECKING COMPUTER PROGRAM INSTALLATION US Application 09/945,615 Filed: September 5, 2001

-2-

(Beyled 01/96)

PATENT

T7 Y

FAUG. 21. 2006 11:16AM

Docket No. 01.041.01 CONTENT SCANNING OF COPIED DATA US Application 09/879,071 Filed: June 13, 2001

Docket No. 01.042.01 ON-ACCESS MALWARE SCANNING US Application 09/911,765 Filed: July 25, 2001

Docket No. 01.044.01 UPDATING COMPUTER FILES ON WIRELESS DATA PROCESSING DEVICES US Application 09/918,538 Filed: August 1, 2001

Docket No. 01.045.01 COMPUTER VIRUS DETECTION US Application 09/963,659 Filed: September 27, 2001

Docket No. 01.046,01 AUTOMATIC BUILDER OF DETECTION AND CLEANING ROUTINES FOR COMPUTER VIRUSES US Application 09/946,505 Filed: September 6, 2001

Docket No. 01.053.01 MALWARE SCANNING USING A NETWORK BRIDGE US Application 09/912,305 Filed: July 26, 2001

Docket No. 01.054.01 CENTRALLY MANAGED MALWARE SCANNING US Application 09/912,392 Filed: July 26, 2001

Docket No. 01.055.01 MALWARE INFECTION SUPPRESSION US Application 09/912,390 Filed: July 26, 2001

Docket No. 01,058.01 TOKEN-BASED AUTHENTICATION FOR NETWORK CONNECTION US Application 09/963,811 Filed: September 27, 2001

Docket No. 01,059.01 DETECTING E-MAIL PROPAGATED MALWARE US Application 09/912,391 Filed: July 26, 2001

Docket No. 01.060.01 MALWARE SCANNING AS A LOW PRIORITY TASK US Application 09/975,991 Filed: October 15, 2001

Docket No. 01.074.01 MALWARE SCANNING OF COMPRESSED COMPUTER FILES US Application 09/975,986 Filed: October 15, 2001

-3-

(Ravised #1/96)

Docket No. 01.103.01 CONTROLLING ACCESS TO SUSPICIOUS FILES US Application 10/028,906 Filed: December 28, 2001

Docket No. 01.112.01 UPDATING COMPUTER FILES US Application 09/944.114 Filed; September 4, 2001

Docket No. 01.119.01 MANAGING MALWARE PROTECTION UPON A COMPUTER NETWORK US Application 10/036,521 Filed; January 7, 2002

Docket No. 01.122.01
GENERATING MALWARE DEFINITION DATA FOR MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICES US Application 10/023,852
Filed: December 21, 2001

Docket No. 01.123.01
TECHNIQUES FOR PERFORMING MALWARE SCANNING OF FILES STORED WITHIN A FILE STORAGE DEVICE OF A COMPUTER NETWORK
US Application 10/003,265
Filed: December 6, 2001

Docket No. 01.124.01
HANDLING OF MALWARE SCANNING OF FILES STORED WITHIN A FILE STORAGE DEVICE
OF A COMPUTER NETWORK
US Application 10/004,120
Filed: December 6, 2001

Docket No. 01.130.01 UPDATING DATA FROM A SOURCE COMPUTER TO GROUPS OF DESTINATION COMPUTERS US Application 10/006,242 Filed: December 10, 2001

Docket No. 01.133.01
IDENTIFYING MALWARE CONTAINING COMPUTER FILES USING EMBEDDED TEXT US
Application 10/025,541
Filed: December 26, 2001

Docket No. 01.134,01 MALWARE SCANNING TO CREATE CLEAN STORAGE LOCATIONS US Application 10/025,572 Filed: Docember 26, 2001

Docket No. 01.143.01 UPDATING MALWARE DEFINITION DATA FOR MOBILE DATA PROCESSING DEVICES US Application 09/976,009 Filed; October 15, 2001

Docket No. 01.160.01 PREDICTIVE MALWARE SCANNING OF INTERNET DATA US Application 10/024,200 Filed: December 21, 2001

Docket No. 01.173.01 TRANSFERRING DATA VIA A SECURE NETWORK CONNECTION

-4-

(Revised 01/56)

PATENT REEL: 018182 FRAME: 0342

US Application 10/041,482 Filed: January 10, 2002

Docket No. 01.207.01
INITIATING EXECUTION OF A COMPUTER PROGRAM FROM AN ENCRYPTED VERSION OF A COMPUTER PROGRAM
US Application 10/003,322
Filed; December 6, 2001

Docket No. 01-285,01
AGENT ARCHITECTURE FOR TRIGGERING REMOTELY INITIATED DATA PROCESSING OPERATIONS
US Application 10/092,420
Filed: March 7, 2002

Docket No. 01.297.01 MALWARE SCANNING MESSAGES CONTAINING MULTIPLE DATA RECORDS US Application 10/096,430 Filed; March 13, 2002

Docket No. 01,298,01
PROTOCOL FOR CONTROLLING AN EXECUTION PROCESS ON A DESTINATION COMPUTER
PROM A SOURCE COMPUTER
US Application 10/091,415
Filed: March 7, 2002

Dooket No. 01.311.01 VALIDATING COMPUTER PROGRAM INSTALLATION US Application 10/115,039 Filed: April 4, 2002

Docket No. 02.030.01 MANAGING COMPUTER PROGRAM CONFIGURATION DATA US Application 10/092,424 Filed: March 7, 2002

Docket No. 02.031.01 CONTROLLING USE OF A COMPUTER PROGRAM INSTALLED ON A COMPUTER US Application 10/115,021 Filed; April 4, 2002

Docket No. 02,048.01 DETECTING MALWARE CARRIED BY AN E-MAIL MESSAGE US Application 10/142,167 Filed: May 10, 2002

Docket No. 02.100.01 VALIDATING COMPONENTS OF A MALWARE SCANNER US Patent 6,663,000

Docket No. 02.200.01 ALERT MESSAGE CONTROL OF SECURITY MECHANISMS IN DATA PROCESSING SYSTEMS US Application 10/386,530 Filed: March 13, 2003

Docket No. 02.203.01
IDENTIFYING MALWARE INFECTED REPLY MESSAGES
US Application 10/350,183
Filed: January 24, 2003

(रिस्केश १४७६)

PATENT REEL: 018182 FRAME: 0343

D E

Docket No. 03.002.01 MALWARE DETECTION USING EXTERNAL CALL CHARACTERISTICS US Application 10/403,013 Filed: April 1, 2003

Docket No. 03.009.01 DETECTING COMPUTER DATA CONTAINING COMPRESSED VIDEO DATA AS BANNED COMUTER DATA US Application 10/417,194 Filed: April 17, 2003

Docket No. 03.025.01 PRE-APPROVAL OF COMPUTER FILES DURING A MALWARE DETECTION US Application 10/622,709 Filed: July 21, 2003

Docket No. 03.028.01 MALWARE SCANNING USING A BOOT WITH A NON-INSTALLED OPERATING SYSTEM AND DOWNLOAD OF MALWARE DETECTION FILES US Application 10/620,364 Filed: July 17, 2003

Docket No. 03.040.01 SOFTWARE DISTRIBUTION VIA A COMPUTER NETWORK CONNECTION US Application 10/706,911 Filed: November 14, 2003

Docket No. 03,047.01 DETECTING MALICIOUS COMPUTER PROGRAM ACTIVITY USING EXTERNAL PROGRAM CALLS WITH DYNAMIC RULE SETS US Application 10/755,450 Filed: January 13, 2004

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:

> Zilka-Kotab, PC P.O. Box 721120 San Jose, CA 95172-1120 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573

- Total number of applications and patents involved: 60 6.
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$2,400.00

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No. NAIIG000)

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date:

Keren J. Zilka

Registration No. 41,429

(Northead 61/96)

П 3



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NETWORKS ASSOCIATES TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MCAFEE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MCAFEE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 2:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2306741 8100M 040845933

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3497356

DATE: 11-23-04

PATENT REEL: 018182 FRAME: 0345 FROM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-2

(TUE) 1: 23' 04 14:3C/ST. 1 NO. 4862069240 P 2

State of Delowere Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:28 FM 11/23/2004 FILED 02:20 PM 11/23/2004 SRV 040845933 - 2306741 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

DOTHE

NETWORKS ASSOCIATES TECHNOLOGY, INC. (a Delaware corporation),

with and has

MCAPEL, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), McAfee, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Perent"), hereby adopts the following Certificate of Ownership and Margar for the purpose of effecting the marger of the Parent with Networks Associates Technology, Inc., a Deliavare corporation ("Subsidiary,"), with the Parent as the sale surviving corporation (the "Mercer"). The Parent does hereby certify that:

- The Parent owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Subsidiary.
- A true and complete copy of the resolutions of the Parent's board of directors approving the Merger (the "Board Resolutions"), containing such information as required by Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, is set forth in "Exhibit A," attached hereto and made a part hereof. The Board Resolutions were duly adopted by the Parent's board of directors by Written consent dated effective as of November 18, 2004. Such Board Resolutions have not been modified or rescinded and are in full furce and effect on the date hereof.
 - 3. The Parent shall be the sole comparation surviving the Marger.
- The Merger shall be effective as of the date this Certificate of Ownership and Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understaned surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 19th day of November, 2004.

MCAFEE INC.

Kent H. Roberts

Executive Vice President and General

Counsel

PATENT

AUG. 21. 2006 11:17AM

RESOLVED that the Board hereby determines it to be in the best interests of the Company and its shareholders to marge into the Company its wholly owned subsidiary, Networks Associates Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

RESOLVED that the Company does hereby merge into itself its wholly owned subsidiary, Networks Associates Technology, Inc., and assumes all of the obligations of Networks Associates Technology, Inc.

RESOLVED that said merger shall become effective most the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Marger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

RESOLVED that the Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain uncleased by the merger and in full force and effect until further amended in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED that the proper officers of the Company be, and they hereby are, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to so merge Networks Associates Technology, Inc. and to assume its obligations and the date of adoption thereof. and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoover, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger and change of name.

PATENT